Trademark of 'MOTOYAMA'

MOTOYAMA ENG. WORKS, LTD President and CEO: Toshiaki Shimpaku

Trademark of 'MOTOYAMA' is owned by MOTOYAMA ENG. WORKS, LTD. The trademark was initially registered in Japan on 1965 and then, registered accordingly to other principal countries. Then, it becomes widely known.

Recently, it was found that similar name of company(KOREA MOTOYAMA INC.) has used the 'MOTOYAMA' trademark on their catalogue and then, promoting their sales activities.

The above action infringes the trademark right so that a warning statement was sent from a legal office in Korea to KOREA MOTOYAMA INC. and requested them to stop the illegal behavior.

Besides, as far as we know, several Japanese importers are using company brochure of KOREA MOTOYAMA INC. as their sales material and put the trademark of 'MOTOYMA' on it. Publicizing of misleading trademark shall spoil a profit of our customers (consumers) and prohibited by Trademark Law.

MOTOYAMA ENG. WORKS, LTD. does not have any business relation with KOREA MOTOYAMA INC. We came to understand that it is against our customer's profit if we overlook their behavior.

Once any progress on this subject, it will be updated on this web site.